UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2015 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.[]

Note: A minimum charge of $256.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). [J

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

New! In December 2013, the Ministry of Training, Colleges and Universities issued new fee billing directives
to universities. Effective 2015 Fall - 2016 Winter session, students will have the option to pay fees on a
sessional basis (both Fall and Winter) or by term (Fall or Winter term per the new fee payment and
and monthly service charge schedules that can be viewed at www.fees.utoronto.ca).

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
Table 2 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
Table 3 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
( Table 4 | Doctor of Education (Ed. D) |
( Table 5 [ PhD. - Information Studies |
( Table 6 | Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition) |
( Table 7 [ M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design |
( Table 8 | M. Biotechnology (Summer Start) |
Table 9 M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education
|| Table 10 || M. Engineering ||
|| Table 11 || M. Engineering - Full-time Extended ||
|| Table 12 || M. Environmental Science ||
|| Table 13 || M. Finance (20-month) ||
|| Table 14 || M. Financial Economics ||
|| Table 15 || M. Forest Conservation ||
|| Table 16 || M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended ||
|| Table 17 || M. Global Affairs ||
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|| Table 18 || M.Health Science (excl. Biomedical Engineering), M. Health Informatics, MScOT & PT ||
|| Table 19 || M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering) ||
|| Table 20 || M. Health Science (Radiation Sciences) ||
|| Table 21 || M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program ||
|| Table 22 || M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option ||
|| Table 23 || M. Information ||
|| Table 24 || M. Laws ||
|| Table 25 || Global Professional Masters of Law ||
|| Table 26 || M. Management in Innovation ||
|| Table 27 || M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program ||
|| Table 28 || M. Mathematical Finance ||
|| Table 29 || M. Museum Studies ||
|| Table 30 || M. Music - Composition ||
|| Table 31 || M. Music - Performance ||
|| Table 32 || M. Nursing ||
l Table 33 || M. Public Health |
|| Table 34 || M.Sc. Applied Computing ||
|| Table 35 || M.Sc. Biomedical Communication ||
|| Table 36 || M.Sc. Community Health ||
|| Table 37 || M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start) ||
|| Table 38 || M.Sc. Planning, M. Urban Design Studies ||
|| Table 39 || M. Public Policy ||
|| Table 40 || M. Social Work (Summer Start) ||
|| Table 41 || M. Social Work (Fall Start) ||
|| Table 42 || M. Studies in Law ||
|| Table 43 || M.Sc. Sustainability Management ||
|| Table 44 || M. Visual Studies ||
|| Table 45 || Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies ||
|| Table 46 || Diploma in Forensic Accounting (DIFA) - Year 1 Summer Start ||
( Table 47 | Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner |
( Table 48 | Diploma, Social Service Administration |
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Table 1

Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 1A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Part-time $1,059.00 $173.54 $1,232.54 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,059.00 $450.18 $1,509.18
Table 1B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2015 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
0.5 $1,059.00 $173.54 $1,232.54 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,118.00 $173.54 $2,291.54
Table 2 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus

PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 2A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Part-time $1,059.00 $222.71 $1,281.71 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,059.00 $484.48 $1,543.48
Table 2B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2015 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
0.5 $1,059.00 $222.71 $1,281.71 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,118.00 $222.71 $2,340.71
Table 3 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
Table 3A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Part-time $1,059.00 $170.51 $1,229.51 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,059.00 $435.05 $1,494.05
Table 3B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Initial

Ancillary Fees

Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
0.5 $1,059.00 $170.51 $1,229.51 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,118.00 $170.51 $2,288.51
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Table 4 | Doctor of Education (Ed. D)
Table 4A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Part-time $1,256.25 $173.54 $1,429.79 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,256.25 $450.18 $1,706.43

Table 4B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load|| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
0.5 $1,494.00 $173.54 $1,667.54 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,988.00 $173.54 $3,161.54
Table 5 || PhD. - Information Studies

Table 5A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Part-time $1,059.00 $173.54 $1,232.54 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,059.00 $450.18 $1,509.18

Table 5B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
0.5 $1,059.00 $173.54 $1,232.54 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,118.00 $173.54 $2,291.54

Table 6 || Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
Table 6A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted in the 2013 . 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Summer Session or 2013 Part-time $1,444.50 $173.54 $1,618.04 or for individual circt es. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2014 Fall-Winter -
Session., @ [Letar Full-time $1,444.50 $450.18 $1,894.68
Admitted in the 2012 .
| Part-time $1,404.00 $173.54 $1,577.54
2013 Fall-Wi .
oo o o Full-time | $1,404.00 $450.18 $1,854.18

Table 6B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

Incidental,

. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted in the 2013 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Summer Session or 20134 0.5 $1,444.50 $173.54 $1,618.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2014 Fall-Winter
Seeiton, G Leter 1.0 $2,889.00 $173.54 $3,062.54
Admitted in the 2012
Summer Session or 2012- 0.5 $1,404.00 $173.54 $1,577.54
2013 Fall-Winter
SessionyoriEatlien 1.0 $2,808.00 $173.54 $2,981.54
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Table 7

M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design

Table 7A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
i i 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Admitted in the 2014 Part-time $1,644.00 $173.54 $1,817.54 lor for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer Session or
2014-2015 Fall-Winter
Session, or Later Full-time $1,644.00 $450.18 $2,094.18
Admitted in the 2013 Part-time $1,644.00 $173.54 $1,817.54
Summer Session or
2013-2014 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $1,644.00 $450.18 $2,094.18
Admitted in the 2012 Part-time $1,599.00 $173.54 $1,772.54
Summer Session or
2012-2013 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier Full-time $1,599.00 $450.18 $2,049.18
Table 7B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Initial

Ancillary Fees

Session Course Load|| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
i i 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Admitted in the 2014 0.5 $1,644.00 $173.54 $1,817.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer Session or
2014-2015 Fall-Winter]
Session, or Later 1.0 $3,288.00 $173.54 $3,461.54
Admitted in the 2013 0.5 $1,644.00 $173.54 $1,817.54
Summer Session or
2013-2014 Fall-Winter]
Session 1.0 $3,288.00 $173.54 $3,461.54
Admitted in the 2012 0.5 $1,599.00 $173.54 $1,772.54
Summer Session or
2012-2013 Fall-Winter]
Session, or Earlier 1.0 $3,198.00 $173.54 $3,371.54

Table 8

. Biotechnology (Summer Start)

Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees

Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

$17,040.00 $1,615.31 $18,655.31
M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
Table 9

M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

Table 9A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,494.00 $173.54 $1,667.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,494.00 $450.18 $1,944.18
Table 9B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,494.00 $173.54 $1,667.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,988.00 $173.54 $3,161.54
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Table 10

[ M. Engineering

Table 10A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Ancillary Fees

Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,929.00 $173.54 $2,102.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,929.00 $450.18 $2,379.18
Table 10B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Initial

Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,929.00 $173.54 $2,102.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,858.00 $173.54 $4,031.54
Table 11 | M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Admitted in the 2015 S . or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
oo e SIS By 1-time $980.55 $450.18 $1,430.73
[Admitted in the 2014 Summer
Session or 2014-2015 Fall- Full-time $934.05 $450.18 $1,384.23

||Winter Session

Table 12

[ M. Environmental Science

Table 12A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,773.00 $170.51 $1,943.51 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,773.00 $435.05 $2,208.05
Table 12B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,773.00 $170.51 $1,943.51 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,546.00 $170.51 $3,716.51
Table 13 || M. Finance (20-month)
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $6,597.00 $450.18 $7,047.18
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Table 14 [ M. Financial Economics
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $4,396.50 $173.54 $4,570.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $4,396.50 $450.18 $4,846.68
Table 15 || M. Forest Conservation
Table 15A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,428.00 $173.54 $1,601.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,428.00 $450.18 $1,878.18
Table 15B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Initial

Ancillary Fees

Session Course Load| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,428.00 $173.54 $1,601.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,856.00 $173.54 $3,029.54
Table 16 | M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
. . or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Admitted in the 2015 .
e e Full-time $870.90 $450.18 $1,321.08
ummer Session
Admitted in the 2014
Summer Session or 20144 Full-time $829.80 $450.18 $1,279.98
2015 Fall-Winter Session
Admitted in the 2013
Summer Session or 20131 £)|_time $790.35 $450.18 $1,240.53
2014 Fall-Winter ° ° ’ :
Session, or Earlier
Table 17 || M. Global Affairs
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
. or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $3,036.00 $450.18 $3,486.18
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Table 18

|| M.Health Science (excl. Biomedical Engineering), M. Health Informatics, MScOT & PT

Table 18A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,522.50 $173.54 $1,696.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,522.50 $450.18 $1,972.68
Table 18B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,522.50 $173.54 $1,696.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,045.00 $173.54 $3,218.54
Table 19 || M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)
Table 19A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,788.00 $173.54 $1,961.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,788.00 $450.18 $2,238.18
Table 19B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Initial

Ancillary Fees

Session Course Load| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,788.00 $173.54 $1,961.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,576.00 $173.54 $3,749.54
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Table 20

| M. Health Science (Radiation Sciences)

Table 20A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

Ancillary Fees

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses

Admitted in the 2015 Part-time $1,039.95 $173.54 $1,213.49 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer Session )

Full-time $1,039.95 $450.18 $1,490.13
Admitted in the 2014 Part-time $990.90 $173.54 $1,164.44
Summer Session or 2014
2015 Fall-winter Session | Fy]|-time $990.90 $450.18 $1,441.08
(ElIEEE] [ Ehe A0 Part-time $940.05 $173.54 $1,113.59
Summer Session or 2013+
2014 Fall-Winter :
Session, or Earlier Full-time $940.05 $450.18 $1,390.23

Table 20B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Initial

Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses

Admitted in the 2015 0.5 $1,039.95 $173.54 $1,213.49 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer Session

1.0 $2,079.90 $173.54 $2,253.44
Admitted in the 2014 0.5 $990.90 $173.54 $1,164.44
Summer Session or 2014
AU LT L s Ty 1.0 $1,981.80 $173.54 $2,155.34
Aomitedimitnel201S 0.5 $940.05 $173.54 $1,113.59
Summer Session or 2013
2014 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier 1.0 $1,880.10 $173.54 $2,053.64

Table 21

|| M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program

Table 21A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Ancillary Fees

Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,537.50 $173.54 $1,711.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,537.50 $450.18 $1,987.68
Table 21B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Initial

Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,537.50 $173.54 $1,711.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,075.00 $173.54 $3,248.54
Table 22 || M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Admitted in the 2015 Part-time $2,307.00 $173.54 $2,480.54 lo; for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer Session or 2015
2016 Fall-winter Session | £)]|-time $2,307.00 $450.18 $2,757.18
(EImIEIEE] i i 2002 Part-time $2,307.00 $173.54 $2,480.54
Summer Session or 20144
2015 Fall-Winter :
Session, or Earlier Full-time $2,307.00 $450.18 $2,757.18
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Table 23 [ M. Information
Table 23A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Admitted in the 2015 Part-time $1,483.50 $173.54 $1,657.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer Session or 2015
2016 Fall-winter Session | ]| -time $1,483.50 $450.18 $1,933.68
(GlIEEER] [ Ehe AR Part-time $1,426.50 $173.54 $1,600.04
Summer Session or 2014+
2015 Fall-Winter :
Session, or Earlier Full-time $1,426.50 $450.18 $1,876.68

Table 23B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Admitted in the 2015 0.5 $1,483.50 $173.54 $1,657.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer Session or 2015
2016 Fall-Winter Session 1.0 $2,967.00 $173.54 $3,140.54
@I [ e 20004 0.5 $1,426.50 $173.54 $1,600.04
Summer Session or 2014
2015 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier 1.0 $2,853.00 $173.54 $3,026.54

Table 24 || M. Laws
Table 24A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,339.50 $173.54 $1,513.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,339.50 $450.18 $1,789.68
Table 24B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,339.50 $173.54 $1,513.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,679.00 $173.54 $2,852.54
Table 25 | Global Professional Masters of Law
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $4,836.00 $450.18 $5,286.18
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Table 26

[ M. Management in Innovation

Table 26A: Program Fee - Degree Students

System Access &

Incidental,

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $4,365.00 $222.71 $4,587.71 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $4,365.00 $484.48 $4,849.48
Table 26B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $4,365.00 $222.71 $4,587.71 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $8,730.00 $222.71 $8,952.71
Table 27 || M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Year 1 $32,020.00 $1,383.90 $33,403.90 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Year 2 $32,020.00 $1,383.90 $33,403.90
Year 3 $10,673.33 $431.59 $11,104.92
Table 28 [ M. Mathematical Finance
Incidental,
2015 Summer Program System Access &
Session Fees Ancillary Fees Total Notes
1) Fees and fee inquiries for this program are handled by the Program Office.
Refund schedules and account information on the Student Accounts website do
Full-time $43,000.00 $450.18 $36,527.64 ||not pertain to this program.
Table 29 || M. Museum Studies

Table 30A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,494.00 $173.54 $1,667.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,494.00 $450.18 $1,944.18
Table 30B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,494.00 $173.54 $1,667.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,988.00 $173.54 $3,161.54
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Table 30

[ M. Music - Composition

Table 30A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,492.50 $173.54 $1,666.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,492.50 $450.18 $1,942.68
Table 30B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,492.50 $173.54 $1,666.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,985.00 $173.54 $3,158.54
Table 31 || M. Music - Performance

Table 31A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,492.50 $173.54 $1,666.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,492.50 $450.18 $1,942.68
Table 31B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $11492'50 $173.54 $1'666'04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,985.00 $173.54 $3,158.54
Table 32 [ M. Nursing
Table 32A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
B 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $11756'50 $173.54 $1'930'04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,756.50 $450.18 $2,206.68
Table 32B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees

Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,756.50 $173.54 $1,930.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,513.00 $173.54 $3,686.54
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Table 33

[ M. Public Health

Table 33A: Program Fee - Degree Students

System Access &

Incidental,

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
B 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $11494'00 $173.54 $1'667'54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,494.00 $450.18 $1,944.18
Table 33B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load|| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,494.00 $173.54 $1,667.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,988.00 $173.54 $3,161.54
Table 34 || M.Sc. Applied Computing
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
. enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Full-time $1,618.50 $450.18 $2,068.68|circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Table 35 | M.Sc. Biomedical Communication

Table 35A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,722.00 $222.71 $1,944.71 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,722.00 $484.48 $2,206.48
Table 35B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,722.00 $222.71 $1,944.71 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,444.00 $222.71 $3,666.71
Table 36 || M.Sc. Community Health

Table 36A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

Ancillary Fees

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,494.00 $173.54 $1,667.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,494.00 $450.18 $1,944.18
Table 36B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Initial

Session Course Load| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,494.00 $173.54 $1,667.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,988.00 $173.54 $3,161.54
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Table 37

|| M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $7,060.00 $423.14 $7,483.14 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $7,060.00 $1,351.72 $8,411.72
Table 38 [ m.Sc. Planning, M. Urban Design Studies

Table 38A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

Ancillary Fees

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,455.00 $173.54 $1,628.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,455.00 $450.18 $1,905.18
Table 38B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Initial

Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,455.00 $173.54 $1,628.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,910.00 $173.54 $3,083.54
Table 39 || M. Public Policy

Table 39A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
. or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $2,548.50 $450.18 $2,998.68
Table 39B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $2,548.50 $173.54 $2,722.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $5,097.00 $173.54 $5,270.54
Table 40 [ M. social work (Summer Start)
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
. or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full - time $9,060.00 $1,351.72 $10,411.72
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Table 41

[ M. social work (Fall Start)

Table 42A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,359.00 $173.54 $1,532.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,359.00 $450.18 $1,809.18
Table 42B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,359.00 $173.54 $1,532.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,718.00 $173.54 $2,891.54
Table 42 || M. Studies in Law
Table 42A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,339.50 $173.54 $1,513.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,339.50 $450.18 $1,789.68
Table 42B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees

Session Course Load| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,339.50 $173.54 $1,513.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,679.00 $173.54 $2,852.54
Table 43 [ M.Sc. Sustainability Management

Table 43A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $2,479.50 $222.71 $2,702.21 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $2,479.50 $484.48 $2,963.98
Table 43B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees

Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $2,479.50 $222.71 $2,702.21 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $4,959.00 $222.71 $5,181.71
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Table 44

[ ™M. visual Studies

Table 44A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,206.00 $173.54 $1,379.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,206.00 $450.18 $1,656.18
Table 44B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load | Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,206.00 $173.54 $1,379.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,412.00 $173.54 $2,585.54
Table 45 || Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies
Table 45A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
Part-time $1,483.50 $173.54 $1,657.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,483.50 $450.18 $1,933.68
Table 45B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Initial

Ancillary Fees

Session Course Load| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,483.50 $173.54 $1,657.04 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,967.00 $173.54 $3,140.54
Table 46 || Diploma in Forensic Accounting (DIFA) - Year 1 Summer Start
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
i or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Part-time $14,840.00 $417.58 $15,257.58
Table 47 || Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner
Incidental,
System Access &
2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
i or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Part-time $4,125.00 $173.54 $4,298.54
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Table 48

| Diploma, Social Service Administration

Table 48A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2015 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
. or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,206.00 $450.18 $1,656.18
Table 48B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
. System Access &
2015 Summer Initial Ancillary Fees
Session Course Load| Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
0.5 $1,206.00 $173.54 $1,379.54 or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,412.00 $173.54 $2,585.54
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